2022 Allocations from the 2021 Fund (in Euro)

Qutreach Initiatives

Larne & Inver
Online Ministry - IT facilities

St Johns Lurgan
Family Outreach Project

Church Army North Belfast Centre of Mission
Glencairn Garden Project, a community garden with mens shed

Ballymena St Patricks
Mental health and wellbeing ministry for young people

Tullycarnet
Outreach programmes in deprived housing area

Belvoir Parish
To create facilities at Belvoir Parish for a Bicycle Repair workshop - outreach to community

Maghaberry - Church on the Hill
support to new ministry & outreach for people with special educational needs

St Ann's Shandon, Cork
Tercentenary - funding for community events - part of "Charting the future with confidence

Holywood Parish
To provide a flexible use sheltered space to facilitate creative outreach programmes

Shankill Parish Lurgan
Outreach project in Lurgan community- support with social issues and faith

St patricks greystones
Wheelchair accessible courtyard at church and childrens garden

Dioceses of Meath and Kildare
To set up a centre of mission in Kildare cathedral for the purpose of outreach

Cumann Gaelach na hEaglaise
Support to reprint the Bible in Irish

Knocknagoney
Outreach initiative to the local community of the Knocknagoney (estate) in East Belfast

€1.1886366

€4,755

€5,943

€4,160

€3,566

€8,320

€5,943

€5,943

€8,000

€11,886

€11,886

over 2 years

€8,000

€40,000

over 2 years

€2,500

€2,377



All Aboard - Connor Children's Ministry
Outreach "Narnia" event in St Anne’s Cathedral Belfast,

Braniel Community Church
2-year outreach initiative in local area

House of Bishops
Pioneer Ministry Initiative

Hope Community Church, Craigavon
installing and equipping a new youth and children's building - the shed

St Dorothea's Church Gilnahirk
Upgrading of facilities to enable Parish outreach and community work

Greenisland Parish
To assist with a sustainable community garden initiative

Loughinisland Parish Church, Seaforde
To develop family ministry in the area

Moneyreagh Community Church
"Reconnect" outreach initiative addressing issues faced by the local community.

Newtownards St Mark’s
A new Church Plant serving the West Winds estate in the town

Retirement

Clergy Pension Fund
Surviving spouses assistance

Christian Education

Wilson's Hospital School chapel
Update the School Chapel - accessiblity to those with hearing/visual impairments

Down & Dromore Youth, Children's and Families Department (DDYC)
To finance the development of a 3 year cohesive youth curriculum for bible studies

Sunday School Society
Development of Godly Play ministries and Parent and Toddler groups

Mohill
Futher development of community outreach - equipment needed

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

€4,755

€11,886
over 2 years

€90,000

over 2 years

€11,886

€2,377

€2,377

€1,189

€5,943

€11,886

€265,581

€951

€951

€5,000

€5,349

€10,000

€5,000

€25,349



Innovative Ministry in a Rural Context

Termonamongan Parish €7,132
Development of space for small group activities, worship and outreach

Christ Church Kilkeel €17,830
to furnish and equip our coffee bar and welcome area in church annex

Aghadowey €2,377
To provide streaming facilities and better facilities for outreach activities

Edenderry -Rathangan €5,000
Upgrading facilities for parish and community activities.

Ballyrashane and Kildollagh €17,830
Rural Ministry to young people, joint project between 3 parishes over 2 years
Carrick Parish €14,264

Support to the building of a cabin for Sunday school and youth work

Scarva €2,377
Facilities and equipment for youth ministry in 3 villages

Subtotal €66,809
Training - Lay & Ordained
Connor Youth €3,566
Pilot Exchange Programme
House of Bishops €40,000
Ministerial education within dioceses
Mount Merrion Church €5,943
"FORM" - A Discipleship programme targeted at investing in 18-25 year old leaders
Bishops' Appeal in collaboration with the Mothers' Union €5,400

To respond to and end domestic violence and be Safe Churches for victims of domestic violence.

Subtotal €54,909

Total Funds Allocated €413,599



