2022 Allocations from the 2021 Fund (in Euro)

Outreach Initiatives	€1.1886366
Larne & Inver Online Ministry - IT facilities	€4,755
St Johns Lurgan Family Outreach Project	€5,943
Church Army North Belfast Centre of Mission Glencairn Garden Project, a community garden with mens shed	€4,160
Ballymena St Patricks Mental health and wellbeing ministry for young people	€3,566
Tullycarnet Outreach programmes in deprived housing area	€8,320
Belvoir Parish To create facilities at Belvoir Parish for a Bicycle Repair workshop - outreach to community	€5,943
Maghaberry - Church on the Hill support to new ministry & outreach for people with special educational needs	€5,943
St Ann's Shandon, Cork Tercentenary - funding for community events - part of "Charting the future with confidence"	€8,000
Holywood Parish To provide a flexible use sheltered space to facilitate creative outreach programmes	€11,886
Shankill Parish Lurgan Outreach project in Lurgan community- support with social issues and faith	€11,886 over 2 years
St patricks greystones Wheelchair accessible courtyard at church and childrens garden	€8,000
Dioceses of Meath and Kildare To set up a centre of mission in Kildare cathedral for the purpose of outreach	€40,000 over 2 years
Cumann Gaelach na hEaglaise Support to reprint the Bible in Irish	€2,500
Knocknagoney Outreach initiative to the local community of the Knocknagoney (estate) in East Belfast	€2,377

All Aboard - Connor Children's Ministry Outreach "Narnia" event in St Anne's Cathedral Belfast,		€4,755
Braniel Community Church 2-year outreach initiative in local area		€11,886 over 2 years
House of Bishops Pioneer Ministry Initiative		€90,000 over 2 years
Hope Community Church, Craigavon installing and equipping a new youth and children's building - the shed		€11,886
St Dorothea's Church Gilnahirk Upgrading of facilities to enable Parish outreach and community work		€2,377
Greenisland Parish To assist with a sustainable community garden initiative		€2,377
Loughinisland Parish Church, Seaforde To develop family ministry in the area		€1,189
Moneyreagh Community Church "Reconnect" outreach initiative addressing issues faced by the local community.		€5,943
Newtownards St Mark's A new Church Plant serving the West Winds estate in the town		€11,886
	Subtotal	€265,581
Retirement		
Clergy Pension Fund Surviving spouses assistance		€951
	Subtotal	€951
Christian Education		
Wilson's Hospital School chapel Update the School Chapel - accessiblity to those with hearing/visual impairments		€5,000
Down & Dromore Youth, Children's and Families Department (DDYC) To finance the development of a 3 year cohesive youth curriculum for bible studies		€5,349
Sunday School Society Development of Godly Play ministries and Parent and Toddler groups		€10,000
Mohill Futher development of community outreach - equipment needed		€5,000
	Subtotal	€25,349

Innovative Ministry in a Rural Context

Termonamongan Parish Development of space for small group activities, worship and outreach	€7,132
Christ Church Kilkeel to furnish and equip our coffee bar and welcome area in church annex	€17,830
Aghadowey To provide streaming facilities and better facilities for outreach activities	€2,377
Edenderry -Rathangan Upgrading facilities for parish and community activities.	€5,000
Ballyrashane and Kildollagh Rural Ministry to young people, joint project between 3 parishes	€17,830 over 2 years
Carrick Parish Support to the building of a cabin for Sunday school and youth work	€14,264
Scarva Facilities and equipment for youth ministry in 3 villages	€2,377
Subtot	al €66,809
Training - Lay & Ordained	al €66,809
	eal €66,809 €3,566
Training - Lay & Ordained Connor Youth	,
Training - Lay & Ordained Connor Youth Pilot Exchange Programme House of Bishops	€3,566
Training - Lay & Ordained Connor Youth Pilot Exchange Programme House of Bishops Ministerial education within dioceses Mount Merrion Church	€3,566 €40,000
Training - Lay & Ordained Connor Youth Pilot Exchange Programme House of Bishops Ministerial education within dioceses Mount Merrion Church "FORM" - A Discipleship programme targeted at investing in 18-25 year old leaders Bishops' Appeal in collaboration with the Mothers' Union	€3,566 €40,000 €5,943 €5,400